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This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following
Certificate(s) of Convenience and Nece;sity:

This tariff is effective in the following counties:
HARRISot/

This tariff 1is effective in the following cities or unincorporated
towns (if any):

MoyE
This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems:

MosS S ;/ AcRES

TABLE OF CONTFNTS

The above wutility 1ists the fo]lowij:ng sections of its tariff (1¢

additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be
numbered consecutively):
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1.0 RATE SCHEDULE.O..OQ'0..9000...00...0...0'.....1
2.0 SERVICE RULES.....cvuvudann.. £

‘ .l..’....l.o.l.'.
3.0 EXTENSION POLICY
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4.0 WATER RATIONING PLAN

APPENDIX A SERVICE AGREEM NT
s A TR COMMISSION . ... ..., witmeer 2L
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SECTION 1.0--RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01--Rates

Monthly Minimum Charge

METER SIZE including _3e® O  gallons Gallonage Charge
8" or 3/4" $ « 60 per month $ g « OD per
5/ 1" / s‘Lg_—.i%{ per month 1000 gallons
1 1/2" '$ . per month
25 $—~g%‘--é% per month SAME FOR ALL SIZES
3" $ ¢© .o per month
4" $_p .0 per month

Section 1.2--Miscellaneous Fees

TAP FEE......O.....O...............Q..‘Q.Q.......'..$\§.o .oo
Tap fee is limited to the average of the Utility's actual costs

for materials and labor for standard residential connections of
5/8" or 3/4" meter

RECONNECTION FEEo-oooo-.c.o....o-o.oto_oolooo.‘eonons /Z 020
The reconnect fee will be charged before service can be

restored to a customer who has been disconnected at a) the
customer's request, b) reasons listed under Section 2.0 of this

tariff, or c) reasons listed in the Commission's Substantive
Rules.

LATE CHARGE

A one-time penalty of $1.00 or 5.0% whichever is larger may be
made on delinquent bills. The penalty on delinquent bills may

not be applied to any balance to which the penalty was applied
in a previous billing.

RRTURNED CHECK CHARGE..'..............:O....O..C‘...s”O”E.

.'...‘..;..‘........‘.saod!E’.
7983

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT (Maximum $50)

"CCN 12265 APR 2089
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(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 2.0--SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

Section 2.01--Application for Service

All applications for service will be made on the utility's standard
application or contract form (attached 1in Appendix A to this
tariff) and will be signed by the applicant before water service is
provided by the utility. A separate application or contract will
be made for each service at each separate location,

i
Section 2.02--Water Installation \

After the applicant has met all the requirements, conditions and
regulations for service, the utility will install a tap, meter and
cut-off valve and/or take all necessary actions to initiate

service. The utility shall serve each qualified applicant for
service within 1its certified area as rapidly as 1s practical after
accepting a completed application. The utility shall provide

service in & timely manner on a non-discriminatory basis.

Service requests not involving line exténsions, construction or new
facilities shall be filled no later than fourteen (14) working days
after a completed application has been accepted. If construction
is required which cannot be completed within thirty (30) days, the
utility shall provide a written explanation of the construction
required and an expected date of service. Service shall be
provided within thirty (30) days of the expected date, but no later
than 180 days after a completed application was accepted. Fallure
to provide service within this time frame shall constitute refusal

to serve, |

Section 2.03~~-Refusal of Service

The utility may decline to serve an applicant until such applicant
has complied with both state and municipal regulations, the
approved rules and vregulations of the utility on file with the
Commission and for the following reasons:

1, ti'.hed applicant's installation or equipment 1is known to be
nadequate or of such character that satisfacto
cannot be given; Ty service
2. the applicant 1s 1indebted to any utilit
: y for the same kind of
service as that applied for, provided, howevér, that in the
event the indebtedness of the applicant is in dispute, the

applicant shall be served upon (],
requirement of the utility: or p omplying with the deposit

3. refusal to make a de '
posit, if appli
deposit by the utility. ppilcant is required to make a

VlmdS Waam R \JO‘V!M!SS‘O‘\"
7963 CC0N 12265 AR 20789
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(Gater Utility Name) ‘

SFECTION 2,.0--SERVICE RULES ANDI REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2,03--Refusal of Service (cont.)

In the event that the utility shall refuse to serve an applicant,
the utility must inform the applicant of the basis of its refusal.
The wutility 1is also required to inform the applicant that it may
file a complaint with the Commission,

Section 2.04--Customer NDeposits

1t the residential applicant cannot establish credit to the
satisfaction of the utility, the applicant may be required to pay a
deposit that does not excend $50.00 for water utility service.

The utility must keep a record of each deposit, issue a receipt
for 1it, and pay annual interest at a rate set each calendar year by
the Commission. The utility shall maintain all funds received as

customer deposits in a separate, federally insured, interest

bearing account and s8hall use such funds only for the purpose of

payment of unpaid bills guaranteed ' by such.deposits, payment of
’ interest to depositors and refund of deposits to depositors,

The utility must automatically refund the deposit plus accrued

interest:

1. 1if service is not connected;

2. after disconnection of service if the deposit or portion of the
deposit exceeds any unpaid bills; or,

3. to any residential customer who has paid service bills for 12
consecutive months without bheing disconnected for nonpayment
and without more than two occasions in which a bill was
delinquent. The refund need not be made if payment on the
current bill is delinquent.

Non-residential applicants, if wunable to establish satisfactory

credit, may be required to make a deposit not to exceed one-sixth
(1/8) of the estimated annual billings. '

Section 2,.05--Meter Requirements, Readings, and Testing

All water sold by the wutility shall be bill

. ‘ ed based on meter
measurements. The utility shall provide, install, own and maintain
meters to measure amounts of water consumed by 1its customers, No

meter shall  be laced ) ‘
established, P in service unless its accuracy has been

One meter is required for ea |
2ach residential, comm
;gggstrtzl facility, An apartment bp&%ﬁing or a trailereggigébig:
park may be congidered)tol RO R NI “commercial facility

7965 CCN 12265 #PR20'89
TWC-WUT  3/87  npa  APPROVED TARIFF BY JZU

|
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3 ' MessSly AcPis wWateh sysfzm Water Tariff Page No. &
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SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULFES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2.05--Meter Requirements, Readings, and Testing

$ervice meters shall be read at monthly intervals and as nearly as
possible on the corresponding day of each monthly meter reading
period. If the circumstances warrant, meters may be read at other
than monthly intervals,

llpon request, a customer may have his meter tested, without charge,
: in bhis presence or in that of his authorized representative, at a
convenient time to the customer, buq during the utility's normal
working hours. A charge not to exceed $15.00 may be assessed for
an additional requested test within two years of the first test if
the additional test shows the meter to be accurate,

Section 2,06--Billing

Bills from the utility shall be rendered monthly unless otherwise
authorized by the Commission. Payment is considered late if not
received at the utility's office or postal address within sixteen

. (16) days of the billing date. The postmark on the envelope of the
bill or the recorded date of mailing by the utility, 1f there is no
postmark on the envelope, shall constitute proof of the date of
issuance.

A one-time penalty of $1.00 or 5.0%, whichever is larger, may be
made on delinquent bills, However, no such penalty may be
collected unless & record of the date of mailing is made at the
time of the mailing and maintained at the principal office of the

ERE DRI - PP S

; utility.

5 ?achtgill shall show the following information (if applicable):

" cnd of the period for Shich the miii bu Lecbeginning and at the

N 2. ::e number and kind of units metered; Heend el e COMMISSION
11 no total amount ane or vater serice P37 CON 12265 72050
6.

the due date of the hill:
) ’ ™A . = ey [d
the date by which customers must pay the bi{\'l iﬁlp%?gggot'op‘%'sgPJ E?’ l
addition of a penalty;

At
e
ta
B
\
N
)
W
Bl
1
3
i
4

7. the total amount due as penalty for nonpayment
designated period; ‘ id vithin a
g. a distinct marking to identify an esFimated bill; and
“» Any conversions from meter reading units to hillin
s g€ units from
X recording or other devices or An 4
.5 determining the bill. ' Y orher factors used in
} . The information required in
2

items 1-9 above shall be arranged to

allow the customer to readil |
? Yy compute 'his bi1l
utility's rate schedule > ! with a copy of the

which shall be
the request of the customer ' provided by the utility at

TWC-WUT  3/87
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Mo &Mﬁ’_&_ﬂ&@_ Water Tariff Page No. £
(Water Utility Name) i
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SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

; Section 2.08--Billing (cont.)

i In the event of a dispute between a customer and a utility
5 regarding any bill for utility service, the utility shall conduct
f an investigation and report the results to the customer. If the
; dispute 1is not resolved, the utility spall inform the customer that
a complaint may be filed with the COmmigsion. CUSAL b ER COMMISSION

Section 2,07--8ervice Disconnection 7‘9835_ C CCN 122265 ﬁﬂ?ZO'Bg

The utility is encouraged to offer a deferr8d Jff&Q¥ngﬁﬁl%§B¥%

customer who cannot pay an outstanding bill in full and is willing
to pay the balance in reasonable {installments. However, a
customer's utility service may be disconnected if a bill has not
been paid or a deferred payment agreement entered into within 26
, days from the date of issuance of a bill and if proper notice has
3 been given.

< v A aital Ik

) . Proper notice shall consist of a separate mailing or hand delivery
3 at least ten (10) days prior to a stated date of disconnection,
E with the words "termination notice” or similar language prominently
3 displayed on the notice. The notice must also list the past due
balance.

Utility service may be disconnected after proper notice for any of

the following reasons:

1. failure to pay a deliquent account or to comply with a deferred
payment agreement;

2., willful violation of a utility usage rule when that violation
interferes with another customer's service; or,

3. failure to comply with valid deposit or guarantee arrangements.

|
Service may only be disconnected withouF notice:
1. when a known dangerous condition exists, for as long as the
| condition exists;
" 2. when service is established through meter bypassing, an
unauthorized connection or unauthorized reconnection; and,

" 3. in instances of tampering with the utility company's meter or
g equipment.

A utility may not discoanect any customer for fail

l ure to pay for
merchandise or service unrelated to utility service, evenpig the
utility provides that merchandise or those services. A utility may

not disconnect an T
pay. y customer for a previous occupant's failure to

Utility personnel must be available to

reconnect service on the day of and the day after any disconnection

| make collections and to
]

]

j request or because of a hazardous condit on,

é

i

TWC-wuT 3/87
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Water Tariff Page No., 7

. ﬂ_os:_f_a_»g&_és watel S M
(Water Utility Name)
SECTION 2.0 SFRVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT.)

Section 2.08--Service Interruptions

The utility shall make all reasonahble efforts to prevent
interruptions of service. When interruptions occur, the utility
shall re-establish service within the shortest possible time,
Fxcept for momentary interruptions due to automatic equipment
operations, each utility shall keep a complete record of all
interruptions, both emergency and scheduled.

The Commission shall be notified in writing of any service
interruptions affecting the entire system or any major division of
the system lasting more than four hours. The notice shall also

state the cause of such interruptions.

Section 2.09--Termination of Utility Service

\
No utility may abandon any customer or any portion of its service

area without prior written notice to affected customers and
‘ neighboring utilities and prior Commission approval,

Section 2,10--Quality of Service

Fach utility must plan, furnish, and maintain production,
treatment, storage, transmission, and distribution facilities of
sufficient size and capacity to provide a continuous and adequate
supply of water for all reasonable consumer uses., Minimum residual
pressure at the consumer's meter shall be at least 20 psi during
periods of peak usage and 35 psi during normal operating
conditions,

The water system quantity requirements of the Texas Department of
Health shall be the minimum standards for determining the
sufficliency of production, treatment, storage, transmission and
distribution facilities of water utilities for household usage,

Additional capacity shall be provided to meet the re
demand characteristics of the service area. asonable local

Fach wutility shall furnish water which has been approved by the

:::?? Department of Health. The application of Commission rules
ottty no; relieve the utility from complying with the requirements
e aws and regulations of the State, local Department of

Health, 1local ordinances and ‘
Jurisdiction oveo ina matternd all other regulatory agencies having

o ”"'\&%GOMMS&ON
YN YV IR ]
7983~ CON 12265 R20 89
RS ‘ .
APPROVEDTARWFBY

DA

TWC-WUT  3/87
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(Wdter Utility

Revistion No.

Name)
|

SECTION 2.20 SPECIFIC UTILITY SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

ice rules in addition to
ntains specific utilitylserv

the s:::;::g :31es prevfously listed under Section 2,0. It m:st ge
:zsiewed and approved by the Texas Water Commission 0 e

effective,

SAME A5 sectior Ao

xAl:/“f\i‘\; Ve b EEY UO‘V};‘.&!SS’ON

7983 CEN 12265 {72089

P A, APPROVEDTARWFBY;%QQ_
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(Water Util

SHCTION 3.0--EXTHENSION POLICY

Section 3.01--Standard FExtension anugrements

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of
individual residential customers for production, storage, treatment
or transmission facilities,

The utility will bear the cost of the first 200 feet of water main
necessary to extend service to an individual residential customer.
i The wutility shall bear the full cost of any oversizing of water
mains to serve other residential customers in the area. If the
specific utility extension policy stated in Section 3.20 of this
tariff requires, residential customers may be required to pay for
additional main beyond the first 200 feet,

r
)
”!
%
v

i
2
“
4
B

<

The extension policy may not he applied to requests for service
wvhere the utility already has a line in place, even though the line
may be overloaded,

Individual residential customers who!place a unique or non-standard
service demand on the system may be charged the actual costs of any
additional transmission or storage facilities required over and
above the standard requirements.

If specifically stated in Section 3.20 of this tariff, developers
may .be required to provide contributions in aid of construction in
amounts to furnish the system with facilities compliant with Texas
Department of Health minimum design criteria for facilities used in

th: production, transmission, pumping, storage or treatment of
water,

G e EH COMMISSION

76635~ CCCH 12265 &R 2089
A A, APPROVED TARIFF BY

TWC-WUT  3/87
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SECTION 3,20--SPECIFIC UTILITY ‘I-IXTENS[ON POLICY

ction contain a specific extension policy i: gdditiznm:gttgz
5 Thisd ig policy already stated gnder Section ti.e.
| :;:ze:ed by the Texas Water Commission to be effective.

SAME A3 si&ctior 3,0

‘ CrAe wemtER COMMISSION

; Elmd Ve v ad™h a._1

1 7985 CCC 12265 £PR2076Y
|

%
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Mossy Acles wat (I 4 Water Tariff Page No. /]
(Wﬁtnr Utility Name |

SECTION 4.0--EMERGENCY WATFR RATIONING PROGRAM

In cases of extreme drought, periods of abnormally high usage, or
cxtended reduction in ability to supply water due to equipment
failure, it may be necessary to insﬂitute water rationing. ¥Vater
rationing can be implemented only for emergency use during periods
of acute water shortage. The purpose of the Emergency Water
Rationing Program is to conserve the total amount of water demanded
from the utility until supply can be restored to normal levels.
The rationing program shall not exceed sixty (60) days without
written approval of the Texas Water Commission.

ning is not a legitimate alternative when water systems
z::erde;:g%gnt gin meeting gthe minimum - "Water System Quantity
Requirements® of the Texas Department of Health during normal use
periods, or when the utility is not making all immediate and
necessary efforts to replace or repair malfunctioning eguipment.

Section 4.01--General Provisions

DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY: VWhen system demand exceeds production or
storage capability measured over a 24-hour period and refilling the
storage facilities 1is rendered impossible, OR when the utility is
notified by 1its wholesale supplier of a cutback in water to be
delivered to such an extent that normal use patterns will no lounger
be possible, the utility may declare an emergency to exist and
thereafter ration water in the following manner.

NOTICFE REQUIREMENTS: Viritten notice to each customer of the

proposed rationing shall be mailed 72 hours or hand delivered 24

hours before the utility actually starts the program. Notice shall

also be placed in a local newspaper and the utility shall send a

copy of the notice to the Texas Water Commission at the same time

notice 1is sent to the customers. The customer notice shall contain

the following information:

1. the date rationing shall begin;

2. the date rationing shall end;

3. thel st:gea gf rationing and explanation of rationing to be
employed; and, Co T TN

4. explanation of penalties for violations.' ™~/ **1=1 LOMMISSION

pay

VIOLATION OF EMERGENCY RATIONING RULgs: /985 CCIN 12265 R 2089

1. First violation-the utility may
the 1line to 1imit the amount of w

the meter 1in a 24 hour period The cost t
v T ob
customer's account shall be ¢ _charged to the

the actual inst
utility, not to exceed $50.00, | alled cost to the

2. Subsequent violations-the wutilit
Yy may terminate service at
me;er for a period of seven (7) days, or until the end of g::
:a endar month, whichever is LESS. The normal reconnect fee of
he utility shall apply for restoration of service.

ater which will pasgs through

TWC-WUT  3/87 | ace 1
| page 11 of 14
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 MosSY AclEs wateh S'!/.ffél‘f water Tariff Page No. /2

(Water Utility Name)

SECTION 4.0--WATER RATIONING PROGRAM (CONT.)

Section 4.01--General Provisions (cont,)

FXEMPTIONS OR VARIANCES FROM RATIOﬂING RULES: The utility may
grant any customer an exemption or variance from the uniform
rationing program for good cause. In such event, the utility shall
notify the Texas Water Commission within 24 hours of such exemption
or variance, stating the name, address, and cause of exemption for
the affected customer. A customer who is refused an exemption or
variance may appeal such action of the utility by written appeal to
the Texas Water Commission. The utility shall treat all customers
equally concerning exemptions and variances, and shall not
discriminate in granting exemptions and variances.

RATES: All existing rates schedules shall remain in effect during
the rationing period, and no charges may be levied against a
customer which are not contained in the approved tariff of the
utility as filed with the Commisssion.

Section 4.02--Stages of Rationing

Unless there is an immediate extrcme reduction in water production,
the Utility must initially declare Stage I rationing. If, after a
reasonable period of time, demand 1is not reduced enough to
alleviate outages, Stage II may be declared.

STAGE I (MILD RATIONING CONDITIONS): Under Stage I (Mild Rationing

Conditions) the Utility may select any of the alternatives listed

below, Usage of water for outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens,

car washing, etc. will be restricted to:

1. Alternate Day Use--Customers with even numbered addresses may
use water outdoors on even numbered days and customers with odd
numhered addresses can may water outdoors on odd numbered

days. (When there are no addresses-North and West Sides of
streets: even days; South and East sides of streets: odd
days.)

2. Weekda Use Only--No outside watering allowed on Saturdays,
Sundays, or official Federal Holidays.

3. Restricted Hours of Use--Outside watering is allowed

4. FEver Five Da Use--Customers whose addresses end in 0 and 1
may use water outdoors on the 1st day of the month; 2 and
3--the 2nd; 4 and 5--3rd; 6 and 7~-4th: R and 9--5th; 0 and
:;;f:: éhe.reé ea:f so o:. i'rhe uti}ity must provide g calender

pective watering days| and the

consecutive as new months hegig. Y ‘ order should remain

S. Nighttime Watering Prohibited--No out
10 p.m. to 7 a.m, ‘

side watering allowed from
VARG i B GONIMISSION
7983 CCN 12265 (pR20'8Y
nA. APPROVEDTARWFBY.QQ&_
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: . Mo << - z‘_?ﬁ /e Water Tariff Page No. .3

(water Utility Name

SECTION 4.0--WATER RATIONING PROGRAM (CONT.)

Section 4.02--Stages of Rationing (cont.)

STAGE II (MODERATE RATIONING CONDITIONS): All outdoor water usage
is prohibited; however, usage for livestock is exempt,.

STAGE III (SEVERE RATIONING CONDITIONS): All outdoor water usage

is prohibited; 1livestock may be exempted by the utility. All

consumption shall be 1limited to each customer in one of the
following ways; [

1. A fized percentage of each customer's average use in the prior
month, the percentage to be uniformly applied on a systemwide
basis, each customer being notified of this percentage amount;
OR

2. A maximum number of gallons per meter (customer) per week, with
notice to each customer of this number.

All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance
with this program for the benefit of all the customers.

: CLAAL LB GONMISSION

7983 CCN 12265 (M 2089
g NA APPROVED TARIFF BY_ijQZ.\L

TYC-WNUT  3/87
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SECTION 4.20--SPECIFIC UTILITY}'ATER RATIONING PROGRAM

tioning program in
ins a specific utility water ra

T:;ftig:ct:gn ::gtgne stated under Section 4.0. It mus: be reviewed
:nd approved by the Texas Water Commission to be effective.

SAME As Secfron 4 o

.“r..')‘r“'u o b Ege \JON'{\"”SS!ON

7983 CCIN 12265 (PR20'89
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EMERGENCY WATER RATIONING PLAN FXEMPTION
VARIANCE NOTICE TO THE TEXAS WATER COMMISSION

Company Name: Moasy ACREs watelr sysfe»f
7

Owner/Operator: p&ﬂ—gﬁ’,yl, z,8, She wp )

Address: ID/‘) &){ 244
KORNAH , P s eg /
Pat ‘ L8
Telephone: Q-6 29-33717 Q- L €S 713
An exemption and/or variance to Stage of the Emergency

Water Rationing tariff on file for the above company has been
granted to:

Name:

Business Name:

Address:

= N e Lo Nt A A e B kA AT A L e EDT L b B Sk WY R 1 T A L AN P T L T R 1Y A A e Rt R & DL L ST AT LS T 2 S T2

Effective Date:

for the following reason(s):

. Signature

NDate

THC-INUT  3/87
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